in complex models with a large number of variables.  Only eight of the 56 parameters met the

threshold for significance for Thalassia and 16 met the threshold for Halodule.  Changes in

Thalassia were generally less than the input perturbation.  Thalassia was most sensitive to the

rate of translocation from the belowground to aboveground compartment and to respiration.

Interestingly, increases in epiphyte growth evoked a positive response in Thalassia, possibly as a

mechanism for increasing organic matter and nutrient input to the sediments via mortality and

decay.

Halodule was far more sensitive to input perturbations, attributable to the relatively low biomass

of Halodule and to the higher growth, respiration and mortality rates.  Halodule was most

sensitive to respiration, organic accumulation in the sediments and a number of Thalassia

parameters.  This latter effect demonstrates the importance of Thalassia processes in the

ecosystem and the inherently dominant role of Thalassia in limiting Halodule productivity when

both are present.

 39

Madden and McDonald Draft for Review Florida Bay Seagrass Model

Table 6.  Sensitivity of Thalassia biomass to variation in parameter values.

% CHANGE

Parameter -10% -5% +5% +10%

Epi mx Ps Ve -69% -70% +73% +75%

Thal transloc χTb +112% +113% -116% -118%

 Thal mx PsVT -101% -92% +75% +67%

Hal resp rHa -50% -54% +49% +46%

Hal mx Ps VH +60% +67% -77% -80%

Sed P:C δp -91% -91% +92% +92%

Thal P stoich δuT +86% +81% -75% -72%

Thal resp rTa +151% +150% -145% -142%

Table 7.  Sensitivity of Halodule biomass to variation in parameter values.

% CHANGE

Parameter -10% -5% +5% +10%

 Epi P sat keP +75% +72% -65% -61%

Epi mx Ps Ve -103% -106% +110% +112%

Thal transloc χTb -248% -264% +298% +315%

Thal P sat kTP -240% -244% +250% +250%

 Light lT -169% -172% +177% +179%

Thal Ps VT +575% +536% -450% -406%

Hal transloc χHb +295% +291% -276% -266%

 Hal mortality mH +57% +55% -52% -51%

Hal P sat kHP +295% +280% -251% -237%

Hal light lH +163% +159% -151% -147%

Hal resp rHa +517% +496% -443% -410%

 Hal mx Ps VH -471% -501% +555% +566%

 40

Madden and McDonald Draft for Review Florida Bay Seagrass Model

Sed org accum χw -585% -584% +581% +580%

 Sed P:C δp -139% -139% +138% +138%

Thal P stoich δuT +117% +112% -103% -99%

Thal resp rTa -307% -326% +358% +371%

Sensitivity to salinity averaging

Because salinity is the primary forcing function used to determine many management

alternatives, we also focused an analysis on the sensitivity of the model to changes in the

resolution of the salinity data used in the forcing function.  This will be useful in determining

how the SAV components will interact with the water quality model in the fully integrated

hydrodynamic framework of the EFDC model.  The baseline calibration of the SAV model

interpolates instantaneous salinity from salinity data measured at 15-minute intervals.  We

developed alternative salinity formulations by exploring five averaging schemes: daily, 7-day